13.7 The prices quoted by the Bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance 

of the Contract. 

14.1 Bidders to quote entirely in Pak. Rs.  

Foreign Currency Requirement is not applicable. 

15.1 Period of Bid Validity: 90 days 

16.1 Amount of Bid Security: PKR 15,000,000 (Pak Rupees Fifteen million only) 

The scanned copy of Bid Security to be attached on EPADS with the Bid.  

16.2 The Bid Security shall be in the form of CDR/Pay Order. The Bid Security in any other 

form shall not be acceptable. 

16.3 The original Bid Security shall reach to the Employer on or before deadline of submission

[...]

Contract Data (Particular Conditions - Part A) take precedence over the Special Provisions 

(Particular Conditions - Part B). 

Part A - Contract Data 

Sub-

Clause 

Reference 

Data to be Given 

Data 

1.1.27 Defects Notification Period (DNP): Three hundred and sixty five (365) days 

1.1.31 Employer’s name and address: Special Technology Zones Authority (STZA) 

Plot No 61, State Life Tower, 16th Floor,      

F-7/4, Islamabad. 

1.1.35 Engineer’s name and address: National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) 

Limited